

## **RESOLUTION NO.**

## OF THE BOARD OF SUPERVISORS OF THE COUNTY OF EL DORADO

**WHEREAS,** the Board of Supervisors (Board) adopts its regular meeting calendar on an annual basis pursuant to County Ordinance Code Title 2, Chapter 2.03, Section 2.03.020; and

**WHEREAS,** the regular Board meeting schedule for the 2020 calendar year is refereced herein as Exhibit A; and

**WHEREAS**, special meetings of the Board may be set in accordance with Government Code section 54956 and emergency meetings may be set in accordance with Government Code section 54956.5; and

**WHEREAS,** the Board wishes to add a meeting on December 2, 2020 as a regular meeting effective upon execution of this Resolution.

**NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED**, the Board of Supervisors hereby adopts the 2020 regular meeting calendar, attached hereto as Exhibit A; and

**BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED** that regular meetings of the Board shall begin at **9:00 A.M.** Pacific Time, unless otherwise specified on the meeting agenda, and shall take place at 330 Fair Lane, Placerville, California.

PASSED AND ADOPTED by the Board of Supervisors of the County of El Dorado at a regular meeting of said Board, held the \_\_\_\_\_ day of \_\_\_\_\_\_, 20\_\_, by the following vote of said Board:

Attest:

Ayes:

Kim Dawson

•

Noes:

Absent:

Clerk of the Board of Supervisors

By:

Deputy Clerk

Chair, Board of Supervisors Brian K. Veerkamp